### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving Party Entity Type previously recorded on Reel 003230 Frame 0567. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the Entire Interest and the Goodwill.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Galaxy Systems, Inc.		08/01/2005	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GalaxE.Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	60 East 42nd Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10165	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2976942	GALAXE.SOLUTIONS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2126325555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

2126325500 Phone:

Trademarks@salans.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Lora A. Moffatt

Address Line 1: c/o Salans FMC SNR Denton Europe LLP

Address Line 2: 620 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0200376.0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lora A. Moffatt

REEL: 005108 FRAME: 0539

**TRADEMARK** 

Signature:	/lora a moffatt/
Date:	09/11/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=galaxeassign#page1.tif source=galaxeassign#page2.tif source=galaxeassign#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005108 FRAME: 0540

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Galaxy Systems, Inc.		08/01/2005	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GalaxE.Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	60 East 42nd Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10165
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK - DELAWARE - JANA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
F	Registration Number:	2976942	GALAXE.SOLUTIONS	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(212)632-5555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

212-632-5500

Email:

Imoffatt@salans.com

Correspondent Name:

Lora A. Moffatt c/o Salans

Address Line 1:

620 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GALAXY
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lora A. Moffatt
Signature:	/lora a moffatt/
Date:	01/19/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005108 FRAME: 0541

Total Attachments: 1 source=Galaxy Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005108 FRAME: 0542

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GALAXY SYSTEMS, INC., a New York corporation having its principal

place of business at 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 830, New York, New York 10165 (hereinafter the

"Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest to U.S. Trademark Registration No.

2,976,942 for the mark GALAXE.SOLUTIONS issued on July 26, 2005 in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Trademark"); and

De la ware WWA WHEREAS, GalaxE. Solutions, Inc., a New York corporation having its principal place of

business at 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 830, New York, New York 10165 (hereinafter the

"Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark and goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns,

all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the Trademark and with the right to recover damages and profits for past

infringement, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed this

day of August, 2005 by its corporate officer duly authorized thereunto.

GALAXY SYSTEMS, INC.

Name: Timothy M. Bryan

Title: President

NEWYORK.517705.1

RECORDED: 09/11/2013